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8
18:35

2150 m
46.000 €

Autostart

Prix De La Tour Eiffel
Rennpreis: 46.000 € (20.700 11.500 6.440 3.680 2.300 920 460)
PRIX DE LA TOUR EIFFEL Breed 4 Class D Allocates to the Motive(Mobile) Start 46.000. - harnessed. - metres 2.150. 20.700, 11.500, 
6.440, 3.680, 2.300, 920, 460. For 5, 6 and years 7, not having won 135.000. 

1
2150

ML: 85,0

Jain Mab
5j. b hors S (Ni Ho Ped D'Ombree - Candide 

Trainer: Alexandre Buisson
Besitzer: J. Cottel
Züchter: M. Jean François Repichet

Anthony Barrier

2024: 7 Starts - 1 Sieg - 2 Plätze    51.290 € 2023: 13 Starts - 0 Siege - 5 Plätze    52.300 €12,0 132.270 €
15.06 Enghien 2 13,5 2875B 60.000 19,0 B. Rochard Julia Quick, Jain Mab, Jilord Viva
02.05 Enghien dis 2875B 60.000 12,0 M. Mottier Jolie Poupee, Junkie (Swe), Denia
13.04 Vincennes 5 13,2 2700B 120.000 43,0 A. Barrier Jewelcandle Fac, Joconde Sibey, Jeegha Pr
15.03 Enghien 1 13,9 2150A 53.000 16,0 A. Barrier Jain Mab, Jezabel Jenilou, Jasmine De Vau
08.02 Vincennes 11 11,2 2100A 46.000 14,0 A. Barrier Juvenia Bella, Jolie Poupee, Joie Totale

2
ML: 19,0

Jazz De Pervenche
5j. b hors W (Love You - Song De Pervenche)

Trainer: Laurent-Claude Abrivard
Besitzer: J.W. Reugebrink
Züchter: M. Jan Willem Reugebrink

Alexandre Abrivard

2024: 6 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    4.680 € 2023: 9 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    24.300 €12,0 130.570 €
24.05 Vincennes unpl 2850B 60.000 132,0 Leo Abrivard Jet Express, Joker De Choisel, Destino D.J.
29.04 Cholet dis 2800B 29.000 10,0 M. Abrivard Jolie Star, Incroyable Black, Ideal Boy
02.04 Vincennes dis 2700B Monte 60.000 12,0 P.Ph. Ploquin Just For Back, Je Reve Du Bois, Juliana De 
23.03 Vincennes 9 15,2 2850B 60.000 180,0 Leo Abrivard Jazzman Debailleul, Yahoo Diamant, Jibi D
09.02 Vincennes 7 13,5 2850B 52.000 46,0 Leo Abrivard Jewel De Banville, Just De L'oison, Joost D'

3
ML: 99,0

Jenny De Joudes
5j. al S (Saxo De Vandel - Vicky De Joudes)

Trainer: Alain Laurent
Besitzer: Ecurie Alain Laurent
Züchter: Ecurie Jean Pierre Vulliamy

Alain Laurent

2024: 3 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    520 € 2023: 6 Starts - 1 Sieg - 2 Plätze    55.440 €13,9 134.050 €
12.04 Vincennes unpl 2850B 60.000 21,0 A. Laurent Working Class Hero, Je Reve Du Bois, Joos
01.03 Vincennes 7 14,2 2700B 52.000 20,0 A. Laurent Jazzman Debailleul, Jasmin Precieux, Je R
10.02 Vincennes 12 14,8 2850B 52.000 21,0 A. Laurent Dea Sprint Bar, Divina Trio, Jamaica D'Aurc
17.12 Vincennes 10 14,6 2850B 52.000 30,0 A. Laurent Jason, Jongleuse De Lune, Jabalpur
13.11 Vincennes 9 14,6 2700B 52.000 18,0 A. Laurent Jango Vici, Just A Boy D'Alesa, Joyce

4
ML: 26,0

Jalisco Fligny
5j. noi. pa H (Brillantissime - Doria Fligny)

Trainer: Franck Leblanc
Besitzer: F. Leblanc
Züchter: Ecurie De Fligny

Mathieu Mottier

2024: 6 Starts - 1 Sieg - 0 Plätze    12.550 € 2023: 8 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    6.840 €12,0 130.140 €
10.06 Chatillon-Sur-Chal 1 15,9 2700B 21.000 M.J. Barcelo Bisquerra Jalisco Fligny, Inversion Julry, Jeep Du Pont
25.05 Lyon (À Parilly) dis 2875B 22.000 Th. Briand Just D'Eronville, Juvenia Bella, Highway De 
13.05 Vichy 5 12,0 2150A 38.000 98,0 A. Tintillier Jamin De Brion, Jet Express, Iliano Des Plai
16.02 Vincennes 7 13,9 2700B Monte120.000 93,0 A. Barrier Jean Balthazar, Jeroboam D'Erable, Jus De 
18.01 Vincennes 9 15,0 2700B 52.000 119,0 A. Lamy Jazzman Debailleul, Just De L'oison, Jedi D

5
ML: 18,0

Jeep Du Pont
5j. al S (Vivaldo Bello - Uquinette Du Pont)

Trainer: Jeremy-Gaston Van Eeckhaut
Besitzer: J.G. Van Eeckhaute
Züchter: Ecurie A. Rayon

Jeremy G.V.Eeckhaute

2024: 10 Starts - 0 Siege - 2 Plätze    11.350 € 2023: 15 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    21.320 €11,2 129.320 €
10.06 Chatillon-Sur-Chal 3 16,0 2700B 21.000 J.G. Van Eeckhaute Jalisco Fligny, Inversion Julry, Jeep Du Pont
13.05 Vichy dis 2150A 38.000 62,0 J.G. Van Eeckhaute Jamin De Brion, Jet Express, Iliano Des Plai
29.04 Cholet 5 15,5 2800B 29.000 19,0 F. Nivard Jolie Star, Incroyable Black, Ideal Boy
13.04 Vincennes 8 13,5 2700B 120.000 85,0 J.G. Van Eeckhaute Jewelcandle Fac, Joconde Sibey, Jeegha Pr
01.04 Paray-Le-Monial 3 15,9 2650B 20.000 J.G. Van Eeckhaute Jaldo D'Ocque, Gaudi Tit, Jeep Du Pont

6
ML: 56,0

Jigsaw Puzzle
5j. b hors W (Eros Du Chene - Danse Majyc)

Trainer: Julien Le Mer
Besitzer: Y. Guedj
Züchter: M. Pascal Levilly

Paul-Philippe Ploquin

2024: 5 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    8.450 € 2023: 10 Starts - 0 Siege - 2 Plätze    24.820 €11,8 129.660 €
15.06 Enghien 4 13,6 2875B 60.000 68,0 F. Lagadeuc Julia Quick, Jain Mab, Jilord Viva
13.05 Vichy 6 12,2 2150A 38.000 23,0 Th. Briand Jamin De Brion, Jet Express, Iliano Des Plai
23.03 Vincennes 10 15,8 2850B 60.000 74,0 F. Lagadeuc Jazzman Debailleul, Yahoo Diamant, Jibi D
14.02 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 7 15,3 2925B 29.000 2,1 P.Ph. Ploquin Ibis Quick, Hokio, Jauress De Cani
18.01 Vincennes 5 14,0 2700B 52.000 53,0 P.Ph. Ploquin Jazzman Debailleul, Just De L'oison, Jedi D

7
ML: 88,0

Jolie Star
5j. b hors S (Love You - Tentation De Star)

Trainer: Julien Dubois
Besitzer: J. Dubois
Züchter: Ecurie D

Matthieu Abrivard

2024: 7 Starts - 3 Siege - 1 Platz    58.300 € 2023: 8 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    11.220 €12,9 130.670 €
24.05 Vincennes dis 2850B 60.000 10,0 J. Dubois Jet Express, Joker De Choisel, Destino D.J.
29.04 Cholet 1 15,3 2800B 29.000 4,3 J. Dubois Jolie Star, Incroyable Black, Ideal Boy
13.04 Vincennes dis 2700B 120.000 5,5 M. Abrivard Jewelcandle Fac, Joconde Sibey, Jeegha Pr
30.03 Laval 1 13,4 2850B 35.000 11,0 J. Dubois Jolie Star, Igrec De Celland, Indigo Pierji
01.03 Vincennes dis 2700B 52.000 11,0 J. Dubois Jazzman Debailleul, Jasmin Precieux, Je R

8
ML: 73,0

Jabalpur
5j. b hors H (Booster Winner - Sliema)

Trainer: Alain Chavatte
Besitzer: Tramontom Srl
Züchter: M. Alain Georges Groult

Gabriele Gelormini

2024: 4 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    4.680 € 2023: 12 Starts - 1 Sieg - 5 Plätze    83.150 €11,3 130.590 €
23.03 Vincennes dis 2850B 60.000 9,9 M. Mottier Jazzman Debailleul, Yahoo Diamant, Jibi D
01.03 Vincennes 5 14,0 2700B 52.000 6,6 G. Gelormini Jazzman Debailleul, Jasmin Precieux, Je R
09.02 Vincennes 6 13,5 2850B 52.000 11,0 G. Gelormini Jewel De Banville, Just De L'oison, Joost D'
03.01 Vincennes 6 13,4 2850B 52.000 4,5 G. Gelormini Jiosco De Phyt's, Jingle Du Pont, Jongleuse
17.12 Vincennes 3 13,2 2850B 52.000 10,0 G. Gelormini Jason, Jongleuse De Lune, Jabalpur

9
ML: 36,0

Jacadi Brouets
5j. b hors H (Very Look - Ushuaia Brouets)

Trainer: Jonathan Vanmeerbeck
Besitzer: D. Haddad
Züchter: E.A.R.L. Corset

Jonathan Vanmeerbeck

2024: 4 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 € 2023: 10 Starts - 1 Sieg - 2 Plätze    70.500 €12,2 113.120 €
23.06 Vincennes dis 3000B Monte240.000 144,0 F. Lagadeuc Jeroboam D'Erable, Jean Balthazar, J'aime 
31.05 Vincennes dis 2700B 53.000 7,5 F. Lagadeuc Jason Ginyu, Junkie (Swe), Iliade (Swe)
02.05 Enghien 11 14,4 2875B 60.000 51,0 B. Rochard Dayak (Ity), Working Class Hero, Destino D.
19.04 Vincennes 8 15,6 2850B 53.000 81,0 J. Vanmeerbeck Jade D'Amour, Justicia Smart, Jolie Coktail
10.11 Vincennes 4 14,3 2700B Monte120.000 21,0 F. Lagadeuc Je M'envole, Jadrius De Guez, J'adore

10
ML: 10,0

Jewel De La Cote
5j. al H (Carat Williams - Quaizie De Vonnas)

Trainer: Sebastien Guarato
Besitzer: M. Fromentin
Züchter: S.A.R.L. De La Cote

Benjamin Rochard

2024: 7 Starts - 1 Sieg - 0 Plätze    15.670 € 2023: 13 Starts - 3 Siege - 2 Plätze    87.250 €12,1 122.690 €
15.06 Enghien unpl 2875B 60.000 10,0 F. Nivard Julia Quick, Jain Mab, Jilord Viva
24.05 Vincennes 6 12,6 2850B 60.000 12,0 E. Raffin Jet Express, Joker De Choisel, Destino D.J.
29.04 Cholet 4 15,4 2800B 29.000 5,4 P.Ph. Ploquin Jolie Star, Incroyable Black, Ideal Boy
13.04 Vincennes dis 2700B 120.000 20,0 E. Raffin Jack Tonic, Jag Stryck, Jason
02.04 Lyon (À Parilly) 1 14,8 2875B 27.000 3,3 D. Bekaert Jewel De La Cote, Jane Aimee, Jumbo D'Au

11
ML: 43,0

Hotel Mystic
7j. b hors W (Love You - Netchka D'Orgeres)

Trainer: Xavier Rammant
Besitzer: Jpb Horses
Züchter: Ecurie Louis Baudron

Jules  Van Den Putte Jr.

2024: 5 Starts - 0 Siege - 2 Plätze    8.250 € 2023: 8 Starts - 1 Sieg - 3 Plätze    24.220 €11,2 120.900 €
03.06 Vichy 2 12,8 2150A 31.000 7,7 F. Nivard Galant De Bruyere, Hotel Mystic, Goldy Smil
07.05 Mons 3 14,2 2300A 5.000 3,4 Jules Van Den Putte Koufra Iris'eyes, Giorgio Du Vivier, Hotel My
04.03 Le Croisé-Laroch 8 13,8 2700A 28.000 20,0 J. Van Den Putte Jr. Indus Val, If You Can, Hollywood Night
25.01 Vincennes dis 2100A 59.000 14,0 M. Abrivard Horatius D'Ela, High Dream, Hautbrion Col
06.01 Vincennes dis 2100A 41.000 6,4 J. Van Den Putte Jr. Higor Dairpet, Haddock Du Clos, Hiver D'Au

12
ML: 96,0

Jolie Coktail
5j. al S (Coktail Jet - Armeniade)

Trainer: Thierry Duvaldestin
Besitzer: J.B. Andreani
Züchter: Béatrix Andreani

Theo Duvaldestin

2024: 7 Starts - 2 Siege - 2 Plätze    48.610 € 2023: 6 Starts - 2 Siege - 0 Plätze    41.520 €10,9 125.810 €
24.06 Le Croisé-Laroch 1 10,9 1900A 27.000 3,1 Theo Duvaldestin Jolie Coktail, Horizon D'Eymy, Joyce Delto
15.06 Enghien 9 14,2 2875B 60.000 16,0 Cl. Duvaldestin Julia Quick, Jain Mab, Jilord Viva
19.04 Vincennes 3 14,7 2850B 53.000 4,7 Cl. Duvaldestin Jade D'Amour, Justicia Smart, Jolie Coktail
06.04 Vincennes 3 11,5 2100A 53.000 12,0 F. Nivard Julia Quick, Look Of Love, Jolie Coktail
11.03 Caen dis 2450B 35.000 7,7 M. Mottier Working Class Hero, Jeegha Pride, Jasmin 
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8
18:35

2150 m
46.000 €

Autostart

Prix De La Tour Eiffel
Rennpreis: 46.000 € (20.700 11.500 6.440 3.680 2.300 920 460)
PRIX DE LA TOUR EIFFEL Breed 4 Class D Allocates to the Motive(Mobile) Start 46.000. - harnessed. - metres 2.150. 20.700, 11.500, 
6.440, 3.680, 2.300, 920, 460. For 5, 6 and years 7, not having won 135.000. 

13
ML: 69,0

Jilord Viva
5j. al W (Vulcain Du Vivier - Uza Viva)

Trainer: Julien Raffestin
Besitzer: P. Viel
Züchter: M. Paul Viel

Eric Raffin

2024: 5 Starts - 1 Sieg - 2 Plätze    38.690 € 2023: 16 Starts - 2 Siege - 5 Plätze    67.930 €11,9 127.600 €
15.06 Enghien 3 13,6 2875B 60.000 10,0 Julien Raffestin Julia Quick, Jain Mab, Jilord Viva
25.05 Enghien 1 11,9 2150A 53.000 8,7 Julien Raffestin Jilord Viva, Jasmine De Vau, Jazz D'Ourville
02.05 Enghien 9 14,4 2875B 60.000 116,0 Julien Raffestin Dayak (Ity), Working Class Hero, Destino D.
16.02 Vincennes dis 2700B 46.000 14,0 Julien Raffestin Je Te Cherche, Jolie Star, Jeu Coquin
07.01 Vincennes 3 13,2 2700B 46.000 11,0 Julien Raffestin Destino D.J., Denzel Washington, Jilord Viv

Wettstar - Tipp:Jilord Viva (13) - Jain Mab (1) - Jigsaw Puzzle (6) - Jabalpur (8)
Ergebnis: Quoten:


